Designation: B618/B618M − 14
Standard Specification for
Aluminum-Alloy Investment Castings1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B618/B618M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the U.S. Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

TemperB
Tensile
Strength, min,
ksi
Yield Strength
(0.2 % offset)
min, ksi
Elongation in
2 in. or 4×
diameter,
min, %
Typical
Brinell Hard-
ness,C 500
kgf, 10 mmANSID UNS
201.0 A02010 T6 60.0 50.0 5.0 ...
T7 60.0 50.0 3.0 ...
204.0 A02040 T4 45.0 28.0 6.0 ...
T6 30.0 E E 115
242.0 A02420 OF 23.0 E E 70
T61 32.0 20.0 E 105
295.0 A02950 T4 29.0 13.0 6.0 60
T6 32.0 20.0 3.0 75
T62 36.0 28.0 B 95
T7 29.0 16.0 3.0 70
319.0 A03190 F 23.0 13.0 1.5 70
T6 31.0 20.0 1.5 80
328.0 A03280 F 25.0 14.0 1.0 60
T6 34.0 21.0 1.0 80
355.0 A03550 T6 32.0 20.0 2.0 80
T51 25.0 18.0 E 65
T71 30.0 22.0 E 75
C355.0 A33550 T6 36.0 25.0 2.5 ...
356.0 A03560 F 19.0 E 2.0 55
T6 30.0 20.0 3.0 70
T7 31.0 E E 75
T51 23.0 16.0 E 60
T71 25.0 18.0 3.0 60
A356.0 A13560 T6 34.0 24.0 3.5 80
443.0 A04430 F 17.0 7.0 3.0 40
B443.0 A24430 F 17.0 6.0 3.0 40
514.0 A05140 F 22.0 9.0 6.0 50
520.0 A05200 T4 42.0 22.0 12.0 75
535.0 A05350 F 35.0 18.0 9.0 70
705.0 A07050 T1G and T5H 30.0 17.0I 5.0 65
707.0 A07070 T1G 33.0 22.0I 2.0 85
T7 37.0 30.0I 1.0 80
710.0J A07100 T1G 32.0 20.0 2.0 75
712.0J A07120 T1G and T5H 34.0 25.0I 4.0 75
713.0 A07130 T1G and T5H 32.0 22.0 3.0 75
771.0 A07710 T5 42.0 38.0 1.5 100
T51 32.0 27.0 3.0 85
T52 36.0 30.0 1.5 85
T6 42.0 35.0 5.0 90
T71 48.0 45.0 2.0 120

C355.0 A33550 T6 250 170 2.5 ...
356.0 A03560 F 130 G 2.0 55
T6 205 140 3.0 70
T7 215 G G 75
T51 160 110 G 60
T71 170 125 3.0 60
A356.0 A13560 T6 235 165 3.5 80
443.0 A04430 F 115 50 3.0 40
B443.0 A24430 F 115 40 3.0 40
514.0 A05140 F 150 60 5.0 50
520.0 A05200 T4 290 150 10.0 75
535.0 A05350 F 240 125 8.0 70
705.0 A07050 T1I and T5J 205 115K 4.0 65
707.0 A07070 T1I 230 150K 2.0 85
T7 255 205K 1.0 80
710.0L A07100 T1I 220 140 2.0 75
712.0L A07120 T1I and T5J 235 170K 4.0 75
713.0 A07130 T1I and T5J 220 150 3.0 75
771.0 A07710 T5 290 260 1.5 100
T51 220 185 3.0 85
T52 250 205 1.5 85

X3. INACTIVE ALLOYS
X3.1 Alloys Listed as Inactive by the Aluminum
Association—208.0 and 222.0. Listing the composi-
tion limits, mechanical properties, and characteristics of the
alloys is a method of preserving this data should it be needed
at some future date (Tables X3.1-X3.4).
TABLE X3.1 Chemical Composition Requirements—Inactive Alloys
Alloy Composition, % OtherA Elements
Aluminum
ANSIB UNS Silicon Iron Copper
Man-
ganese
Magne-
sium
Chromium Nickel Zinc Tin Titanium Each TotalC
208.0 A02080 2.5-3.5 1.2 3.5-4.5 0.50 0.10 ... 0.35 1.0 ... 0.25 ... 0.50 remainder
222.0 A02220 2.0 1.5 9.2-10.7 0.50 0.15-0.35 ... 0.50 0.8 ... 0.25 ... 0.35 remainder
A“Others” includes listed elements for which no specific limit is shown as well as unlisted metallic elements. The producer may analyze samples for trace elements not
specified in the specification. However, such analysis is not required and may not cover all metallic “Others” elements. Should any analysis by the producer or the purchaser
establish that an “Others” element exceeds the limit of “Each” or that the aggregate of several “ Others” elements exceeds the limit of “Total,” the material shall be
considered nonconforming.